Union County

Ron Riley — Chair

, 1345 190th St.
Board of Supervisors Creston, IA 50801

300 N. Pine Street Suite 10 641-782-0758

Creston, |IA 50801

rriley@unioncountyiowa.org

Phone: 641-782-1701 . . .
Fax: 641-782-1709 Dennis Brown - Vice Chair

2021 240th St.

Website: unioncountyiowa.org Shannon City, I1A 50861

The Board of Supe

641-340-1098
dbrown@unioncountyiowa.org

Rick Friday

3135 135th St.

Lorimor, 1A 50149
641-344-9130
rfriday@unioncountyiowa.org

AGENDA

rvisors wants to continue to have regular meetings in full compliance with Chapter 21 and 22. In an effort to

comply with the COVID19 guideline restriction of groups of 10 or less will be enforced. Please email your comments to one or all of

the above email ad

dresses.

THE UNION COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS WILL MEET IN REGULAR SESSION ON MONDAY FEBRUARY 1,
2021 AT 9:00 AM IN THE BOARD ROOM AT THE UNION COUNTY COURTHOUSE.

9:00 AM

9:05 AM

9:10 AM

9:30 AM

9:45 AM

10:15 AM

10:30 AM

11:30 PM

Adjournment

Call the meeting to order; approve the agenda; approve the minutes from the last meeting.
Open Forum- (the public may submit written comment)

JoAnne Duckworth, EMA Director -
e Covid-19 Report

Kelly Busch, Union County Treasurer —
e New Hire — Universal Clerks

Al Hysell, Secondary Roads Superintendent -
e Secondary Roads update

Sandy Hysell, Union County Auditor —
e Liquor License

Budget Work Session

Paul Greufe — PJ Greufe & Associates LLC -
e Closed Session — lowa Code Section 20.17(3) Union Strategy Meeting.


mailto:rriley@unioncountyiowa.org
mailto:dbrown@unioncountyiowa.org
mailto:rfriday@unioncountyiowa.org
mailto:rriley@unioncountyiowa.org
mailto:dbrown@unioncountyiowa.org

