Union County Board of Supervisors

300 N. Pine Street Suite 10 Creston, IA 50801 Phone: 641-782-1701 Fax: 641-782-1709

Website: unioncountyiowa.org



Ron Riley - Chair 1345 190th St. Creston, IA 50801 641-782-0758 rriley@unioncountyiowa.org

Dennis Brown - Vice Chair 2021 240th St. Shannon City, IA 50861 641-340-1098 dbrown@unioncountyiowa.org

Rick Friday 3135 135th St. Lorimor, IA 50149 641-344-9130 rfriday@unioncountyiowa.org

AGENDA

The Board of Supervisors wants to continue to have regular meetings in full compliance with Chapter 21 and 22. In an effort to comply with the COVID19 guideline restriction of groups of 10 or less will be enforced. Please email your comments to one or all of the above email addresses.

THE UNION COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS WILL MEET IN REGULAR SESSION ON MONDAY FEBRUARY 1, 2021 AT 9:00 AM IN THE BOARD ROOM AT THE UNION COUNTY COURTHOUSE.

9:00 AM	Call the meeting to order; approve the agenda; approve the minutes from the last meeting.
9:05 AM	Open Forum- (the public may submit written comment)
9:10 AM	JoAnne Duckworth, EMA Director - Covid-19 Report
9:30 AM	Kelly Busch, Union County Treasurer – New Hire – Universal Clerks
9:45 AM	Al Hysell, Secondary Roads Superintendent - Secondary Roads update
10:15 AM	Sandy Hysell, Union County Auditor — Liquor License
10:30 AM	Budget Work Session
11:30 PM	Paul Greufe – PJ Greufe & Associates LLC - Closed Session – Iowa Code Section 20.17(3) Union Strategy Meeting.

Adjournment